618.

APPROVAL — GRANT OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO IN TRURO TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, FOR USE AS PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 19, 1937.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 15, executed to the State of Ohio by George Geigh of Truro Township, Franklin County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in said township and county.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

619.

RECOMMENDED FORMS OF LIVESTOCK DEALERS OR BROKERS BOND AND WEIGHTMASTERS BOND

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 19, 1937.

Hon. Earl H. Hanefeld, Director, Department of Agriculture, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have requested my opinion on bond forms in connection with the provisions of Substitute House Bill No. 596, relative to live stock dealers or brokers and weightmaster's bonds.

I recommend the following bond forms to be used:

LIVESTOCK DEALER OR BROKER'S BOND KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we	
Witness	Deimainal
witness	Principal
Witness	Address
Witness	Surety
Witness	Address
Ву	
WEIGHTMASTER'S BOND KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we	

1096 OPINIONS

dollars (\$1000.00), for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our

Address
By

Respectfully,

Address

HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

*-----

620.

Witness

Witness

Witness

APPROVAL — GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN ADAMS TOWNSHIP, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO, FOR USE AS PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, May 19, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several prop-